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Tandem

Ran for GVS over weekend, completed run

Providing Fe & Ag beam for NSRL

Wednesday onward gold for RHIC and NSRL

MPG6 being prepared for users
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EBIS

e LIONZ2: Beam testing has begun. Gold beam has been extracted. HV
discharges have caused failure of vacuum equipment and PSIl. Damaged
equipment has been replaced and tested. Discharge location identified
and fixed.

e Collector PS: Has been tested to 10 kV without e-beam. Testing of PS has
shown an issue with line filter that will be corrected today.

e EBIS: Superconducting solenoids at 5T, vacuum good. Once Collector
PS is in operation electron beam testing will continue.

e Due to Collector PS EBIS is a week behind in schedule.
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EBIS Schedule

EBIS Modifications Nov. 2024 - March 2025
D [Task Name Duration [Start Finish | o 12025 low 2 2025
December 2024 [ sanuary 2025 Febyuary 2025 | april 2025 May
1 16 1 21 26 1 6 1 16 21 26 31 5 10 15 20 2! 30 4 a 14 19 24 1 16 21 26 31 5 10 15 20 25 30
" | Post Operation Testing 17d Tue 11/19/24  Fri12/13/24 M 1
2 Push higher currents on existing cathode ~ 3d Tue 11/19/24 Thu11/21/24 "y
3 Install IrCe cathode and condition 2d Fri11/22/24 Mon 11/25/24 i ‘
4 | Operatewith IrCe Cathode 12d Tue 11/26/24 Fri12/13/24 -
° |Disassemble/Modify/Assemble 42d Mon 12/16/24 Tue 2/18/25
& | De-energize supercanducting solenoids 1d Mon 12/16/24 Mon 12/16/24 ]
7 Install stand needed roll back gun & solenoid 4 d Tue 12/17/24 Fri 12/20/24 b |
8 Open LEBT Chamber inspect gridded lens add 4d Tue12/17/24 Fri 12/20/24 | =
illumination
9 | sightthrough drif tubes using illuminationin 4d Mon 12/23/24 Mon 12/30/24 ) )
LEBT chamber
10 | Remove upstream drift tube assembly 3d Tue 12/31/24 Fri 1/3/25 -
1| Modify drift tube assembly 15d Mon 1/13/25 Mon 2/3/25 k- L
12| High Voltage test drift tube assembly 3d Tue 2/4/25 Thu 2/6/25 =N
13| Install drift tube assembly sd Fri 2/7/25 Thu 2/13/25 - 5
14 | Install gun 1d Fri 2/14/25 Fri 2/14/25 .1
15 | Leakcheck 2d Fri 2/14/25 Tue 2/18/25 o
= - —
6 | LION2 Installation 60d Tue12/17/24 Mon 3/17/25 A B A | | O
7| Collector PS Upgrade 60d Mon 12/16/24 Fri 3/14/25 “ |
® |Vacuum Conditioning 12d  Wed 2/19/25 Thu3/6/25 f n
19 Bake upstream 7d Wed 2/19/25 Thu 2/27/25 " N
20 | Activate negs 5d Fri 2/28/25 Thu 3/6/25 -
2! | High Voltage Testing 4d Fri3/7/25 Wed 3/12/25 T
22 | Energize solenoids 1d Fri3/7/25 Fri 3/2/25 —
23 | High Voltage Tests 3d Mon 3/10/25 Wed 3/12/25 ¥
# | Mechanical Alignment with 7d Mon 3/17/25  Tue 3/25/25
Electron Beam
25 | Propogate electron beam 3d Mon 3/17/25 Wed 3/19/25
2 | Low current electron beam 2d Thu 3/20/25 Fri3/21/25
27 | Mechanical alignment 2d Thu 3/20/25 Fri3/21/25 o
28 | Mechanical alignment high current beam >4A 2d Mon 3/24/25 Tue 3/25/25 -
# |lon Beam Development 24d  Wed3/26/25 Mon 4/28/25
30 | Gaslnjection 3d Wed 3/26/25 Fri3/28/25
31 | Extraction Tests-Trap Manipulation sd Mon 3/31/25 Fri 4/4/25 —
32 | External lon Injection from LION 6d Mon 4/7/25 Mon 4/14/25 A ]
33 | lontransport to FC96 & XF108 7d Tue 4/15/25 Wed 4/23/25 l
34 | lon Archive Development 3d Thu 4/24/25 Mon 4/28/25 i
35 EBIS ready for aperation od Man 4/28/25 Mon 4/28/25 \ > 4728,
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Linac

e BLIP 200 MeV 150uA 11 day run started on Monday 3/24
MEBT quad 1 PS failure, Lambda PS replaced.

e Monday night beam pulse lengthened to compensate for Mod 7 peak
current limitation.

e OPPIS running well, 82% polarization.
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